

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: SSHB 3

BY REPRESENTATIVE RAUSCHER

- 1 Page 1, line 2:
2 Delete "**and**"
3
4 Page 1, line 3, following "**land**":
5 Insert "**; and providing for an effective date**"
6
7 Page 1, line 6:
8 Delete "25 percent on"
9 Insert "**one-third of** [25 PERCENT ON]"
10
11 Page 2, lines 9 - 11:
12 Delete all material.
13
14 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
15
16 Page 2, line 12:
17 Delete "new subsections"
18 Insert "a new subsection"
19
20 Page 2, lines 13 - 19:
21 Delete all material.
22
23 Page 2, line 20:

Delete "(g)"

Insert "(f)"

Following "another":

Insert "veterans"

Page 3, following line 12:

Insert new bill sections to read:

*** Sec. 6.** The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to read:

VETERANS' DISCOUNT; APPLICABILITY. Notwithstanding the amendment of AS 38.05.940(a) by sec. 1 of this Act, AS 38.05.940(a), as it read on July 31, 2019, applies to discounted land sales to eligible veterans under AS 38.05 that occurred on or before July 31, 2019.

*** Sec. 7.** This Act takes effect August 1, 2019."